TOWN BOARD OF THE TOWN OF TICONDEROGA COUNTY OF ESSEX, STATE OF NEW YORK

Resolution No. ____ of 2024 Adopted July 11, 2024

Introduced by _____

who moved its adoption

Seconded by _____

RESOLUTION APPROVING EXTENSION OF CONSOLIDATED WATER DISTRICT

WHEREAS, the Town Board of the Town of Ticonderoga, Essex County, New York, received a written request for a single parcel extension to the Ticonderoga Consolidated Water District to property identified as tax map parcel 139.2-2-23.000, 1631 NYS Route 9, owned by Eric Rafferty; and

WHEREAS, the Town Board held a public hearing on the proposed extension whereat parties were permitted to be heard; and

WHEREAS, the proposed extension is a Type II action under the New York State Environmental Quality Review Act (SEQRA); and

WHEREAS, the Town Board wishes to approve the proposed extension of the Consolidated Water District to the property identified above.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT:

RESOLVED, that the Town Board hereby approves the extension of the Ticonderoga Consolidated Water District to property identified as tax map parcel 139.2-2-23.000, 1631 NYS Route 9, such connection to be as approved by the Town Water and Sewer Superintendent; and be it further

RESOLVED, that the foregoing is so ordered by the Town Board; and be it further

RESOLVED, that this resolution shall take effect immediately.

ROLL CALL VOTE